Gear Pumps
PG Series
1
1PG Series
Mounting Installation
Model Codes and Specifications
Dimensions
Recommended working conditions:

•  Inlet port: SAE-08
•  Pressure port: SAE-06
•  Rotation: Clockwise (counterclockwise available)
•  Filtration: 25 micron or better
•  Oil Viscosity: 6 to 200 cSt
•  Ambient Temperature: -8 to 130°F (-22 to 55°C)
•  Oil Temperature:  -12 to 175°F (-25 to 80°C)
•  Inlet pressure 12 to 32 PSI absolute
Part No. Model Code Displacement
in3 (cm3) / rev
Flow (GPM)
@ 1800 rpm
Pressure (PSI) Speed (RPM) Dimensions
(in) Weight (lbs)
Rated Peak Rated Max L L1
256300 GP10-13D-12KAA2 0.07 (1.3) 0.57 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.22 1.65 2.0
256302 GP10-21D-12KAA2 0.12 (2.1) 0.92 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.30 1.69 2.3
256304 GP10-27D-12KAA2 0.16 (2.7) 1.18 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.39 1.73 2.7
256306 GP10-32D-12KAA2 0.19 (3.2) 1.40 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.46 1.77 3.0
256308 GP10-42D-12KAA2 0.25 (4.2) 1.84 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.54 1.81 3.3
256310 GP10-48D-12KAA2 0.29 (4.8) 2.10 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.62 1.85 3.8
256312 GP10-58D-12KAA2 0.35 (5.8) 2.54 3625 4060 3000 4500 3.70 1.89 4.0
2
2PG Series
Model Codes and Specifications
Dimensions Shafts Available

•  Filtration: 25 micron or better
•  Oil Viscosity: 6 to 200 cSt
•  Ambient Temperature: -8 to 130°F (-22 to 55°C)
•  Oil Temperature:  -12 to 175°F (-25 to 80°C)
•  Inlet pressure: 12 to 32 PSI absolute
Part No. Model Code Displacement
in3 (cm3) / rev
Flow (GPM)
@ 1800 rpm
Pressure (PSI) Speed (RPM) Dimensions
(in) Weight (lbs)
Rated Peak Rated Max L L1
256320 GP20-04D-58KA2 0.24 (4.0) 1.75 3625 4060 2000 3500 3.78 1.70 7.8
256322 GP20-06D-58KA2 0.36 (6.0) 2.65 3625 4060 2000 3500 3.86 1.77 8.1
256324 GP20-08D-58KA2 0.48 (8.0) 3.50 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.02 1.83 8.2
256326 GP20-10D-58KA2 0.61 (10.0) 4.40 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.09 1.89 8.3
256328 GP20-12D-58KA2 0.73 (12.0) 5.25 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.25 1.97 8.5
256330 GP20-14D-58KA2 0.85 (14.0) 6.15 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.33 2.00 8.7
256332 GP20-16D-58KA2 0.97 (16.0) 7.00 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.49 2.09 8.9
256334 GP20-20D-58KA2 1.22 (20.0) 8.75 3625 4060 2000 3500 4.72 2.20 9.3
256336 GP20-25D-58KA2 1.52 (25.0) 11.0 2320 2900 2000 3000 5.04 2.36 9.8
58K 34K 58S
3
3PG Series
Model Codes and Specifications

•  Filtration: 25 micron or better
•  Oil Viscosity: 6 to 200 cSt
•  Ambient Temperature: -8 to 130°F (-22 to 55°C)
•  Oil Temperature:  -12 to 175°F (-25 to 80°C)
•  Inlet pressure 12 to 32 PSI absolute
Part
No. Model Code Displacement
in3 (cm3) / rev
Flow (GPM)
@ 1800 rpm
Pressure
(PSI) Speed (RPM) Dimensions
(in) Port Size
Weight (lbs)
Rated Peak Rated Max L L1 Inlet Outlet
256500 GP30-22D-78KB2 1.34 (22) 9.6 3625 4060 2000 3000 5.16 2.60 SAE-16 SAE-12 19.0
256502 GP30-26D-78KB2 1.59 (26) 11.4 3625 4060 2000 3000 5.27 2.63 SAE-16 SAE-12 19.5
256504 GP30-34D-78KB2 2.07 (34) 14.9 3625 4060 2000 3000 5.47 2.71 SAE-16 SAE-12 20.2
256506 GP30-39D-78KB2 2.38 (39) 17.0 3625 4060 2000 3000 5.62 2.79 SAE-16 SAE-12 20.6
256508 GP30-43D-78KB2 2.62 (43) 18.8 3625 4060 2000 2800 5.78 2.87 SAE-16 SAE-12 20.8
256510 GP30-51D-78KB2 3.11 (51) 22.3 3625 4060 2000 2400 5.98 2.99 SAE-20 SAE-16 21.5
256512 GP30-60D-78KB2 3.66 (60) 26.3 2610 3335 2000 2400 6.22 3.11 SAE-20 SAE-16 22.2
Dimensions Shafts Available
78K 78S
Gear Pumps_PG Series_Chief_02.2025
1-800-800-1810